
 
  

Addendum 5 Page 1 of 2 
Y17-711-PH 
November 29, 2016 

    November 29, 2016 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 5 / IFB NO. Y17-711-PH 

 
SOUTH WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY FATS OILS AND GREASE (FOG)         

AND SEPTAGE RECEIVING STATION 

      BID OPENING DATE:  December 6, 2016 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 

 
A. The bid opening remains December 6, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. 

 
B. BIDDER QUESTIONS 

 
1. What is the device labeled AIT next to each 4” FE/FIT on drawing E-15? 

  
Response:  See note on Sheet E-07 which refers to specification Section 
11600.  

 
2. Please provide information or specifications for device above. 

 
Response:  See Section 11600, 2.02. 
 

3. Section 11332 2.01 B 6 list a 4” Magnetic Flow Meter as part of the 11000 
packages shown on I 02.  Who is responsible for the 6” Magnetic Flow 
Meter shown on Drawing I-03?   
 
Response:  See Section 13300, 2.03, A. 

 

4. Are there spares for the Analog signals on Drawing I-04 going to existing 
PLC-07B? 
 
Response:   One pair is for the gas flow and one pair is for the gas quality for 
each device. 
 
 
 



 
  

Addendum 5 Page 2 of 2 
Y17-711-PH 
November 29, 2016 

 
5. What is the size of the replacement Magnetic Flow meter at the Septage 

Receiving Station drawing 20 and 21 in Addendum #4? 
 
Response:  Replacement flow meter size is 4-inch to match the existing flow 
meter. 

 
6. Spec 09900, 1.05 (F), 1, states that the applicators supervisor must be 

NACE 1 Certified. Can you verify that this is a requirement for this project, 
as very few painters in the field have that certification, and would likely 
disqualify many of the vendors that have successfully completed work for 
Orange County in the past. We have current projects with Orange County 
that do not require this. 

 
Response:  The requirement for this project is per the specification. County 
inspectors are NACE certified with the proper tools to check the work. 

 
C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 

 
a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of 
proposal. 

b. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 
 
 
Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
   _ 

Authorized Signature Date Signed 
 
  _ 
Title 
  _ 
Name of Firm 


